of the Agreement on October 4, 2006. 

NOW THEREFORE, Canada hereby gives notice as follows: 

1.0 	In accordance with Subsection 2.4.2 and Part F of the Agreement, but subject to 
the provisions of-the Agreement, Canada will increase the agreement by four 
hundred seventy eight thousand, seven hundred and seventy four dollars 
($478,774.00) for the following purpose: 

Child and Family Services 
2370 Maintenance - Institutions (Contribution) 

$478,774.00 

Adjustment to agreement 

Total Funding 

$478.774.00  

2.0 This Notice of Budget Adjustment forms part of the Agreement and is subject to